PANELBOARDS
ADALET.COM
AdAlet enclosure systems    |   4801 West 150th    |    cleVelAnd, ohIo 44135©Adalet
PAN
ELB
O
AR
D

•  Copper-free cast aluminum alloy with stainless steel shafts breaker handles
•  Extruded aluminum alloy hinges with stainless steel pins and bolts
HOW TO ORDER
1.  locate our online catalog
      Visit www.adalet.com to view our full product catalog
2.  Specify catalog number
3.  Starting with circuit #1
      (Circuit #2 on back fed main breaker panelboards), specify circuit breaker type,
      number of poles, and ampacity.
 Note: handles will be provided for each breaker specifi ed; unused spaces will be plugged; for blank
 space requiring handles, specify handle catalog number and circuit number.
PANELBOARDS
SEND ORDERS TO ORDERS@ADALET.COM
t: 216.267.9000    |    F:216.267.1681    |   info@adalet.com ©Adalet
PA
N
EL
B
O
AR
D
S
EXPLOSIONPROOF
189
X1PB1 Series
STANDARD FEATURES
•  Eaton Pow-R-Line C™ 1a Panelboard
•  12, 24, 30, 36 & 42 Circuit Main Lug Only
•  18 & 24 Circuit Back Fed Main Breaker(100A max)
•  12, 24, 36 & 42 Circuit Vertical Main Breaker
•  Top or Bottom Fed
•  1-Phase 3-Wire 120/240 Volt, 3-Phase 4-Wire 120/208 Volt
•  100 or 225 Amp Copper Bus
X1PB2 Series
STANDARD FEATURES
•  Eaton Pow-R-Line C™ 2a Panelboard
•  12, 24, 30, 36 & 42 Circuit Main Lug Only
•  18 & 24 Circuit Back Fed Main Breaker (100A max)
•  12, 24, 36 & 42 Circuit Vertical Main Breaker
•  Top or Bottom Fed
•  3-Phase 4-Wire 277/480 Volt
•  100 or 225 Amp Copper Bus
X1PB3 Series
STANDARD FEATURES
•  Eaton Pow-R-Line C™ 2a Panelboard
•  12, 24, 30, 36 & 42 Circuit Main Lug Only
•  18 & 24 Circuit Back Fed Main Breaker (100A max)
•  12, 24, 36 & 42 Circuit Vertical Main Breaker
•  Top or Bottom Fed
•  3-Phase 4-Wire 277/480 Volt
•  100 or 225 Amp Copper Bus
BRANCH CIRCUIT OPERATING
HANDLES & PLUGS
 Catalog #                  Description
X1PB1-H1 Single Pole PL1A Breaker Handle
X1PB1-H2 Two Pole PL1A Breaker Handle
X1PB1-H3 Three Pole PL1A Breaker Handle
X1PB1-H PL2A Breaker Handle (ALL POLES)
X1PB1-HGL1 Single Pole PL1A GFI/EPD Breaker Handle - Left Hand
X1PB1-HGR1 Single Pole PL1A GFI/EPD Breaker Handle - Right Hand
X1PB1-HGL2 Two Pole PL1A GFI/EPD Breaker Handle - Left Hand
X1PB1-HGR2 Two Pole PL1A GFI/EPD Breaker Handle - Right Hand
X1PB-MB PL1A/PL2A Vertical Main Breaker Assembly
X1P3-H PL3A Circuit Breaker Handle
15562-7 PL1A/PL2A Branch Space Hole Plug
18023 PL3A Branch Space Hole Plug
BRANCH CIRCUIT BREAKERS,
GFI & EPD
 Catalog #                   Description
X1PB1-1* 1 Pole, 120/240 Volt, Branch Breaker (10-70, 100 Amp.)

 9 XPB1-123 B1 100 Amp A
 21 XPB1-243 B1 100 Amp B
HOW TO ORDER
1. Specify catalog number and voltage.
2. number of operator handles, single pole, two pole
 and three pole as required.
3. circuit breakers, number of poles and ampere rating.
4. Unused spaces will be plugged. top feed standard.
PANELBOARDS
SEND ORDERS TO ORDERS@ADALET.COM
t: 216.267.9000    |    F:216.267.1681    |   info@adalet.com ©Adalet
PA
N
EL
B
O
AR
D
S
EXPLOSIONPROOF
201
BACK FED MAIN BREAKER PANELBOARDS
120/208 Volt, 3 phase 4 wire, solid neutral, Chassis without branch breakers or
operating handles, 10,000 Ampere interrupting capacity (sym.).
Lighting Panelboards Modifications and Options
 Catalog # Operator Description Weight (lbs.)
 XPB1-H1 For single pole BAB breakers 1/4 lb.
 XPB1-H2 For two pole BAB breakers 1/4 lb.
 XPB1-H3 For three pole BAB breakers 1/4 lb.
 XPB1-GL For single pole GFI breaker left 1/4 lb.
 XPB1-GR For single pole GFI breaker right 1/4 lb.
 XPB1-GR2 For two pole GFI breaker right 1/4 lb.
 XPB1-GL2 For two pole GFI breaker left 1/4 lb.
CIRCUIT BREAkER OpERATOR HANDlES
• Installed in XPB1 panel boards
BRANCH CIRCUIT BREAkERS
• Installed in XPB1 panel boards
• Bolt-on thermal magnetic breakers 120/240 volt 10,000 ampere I.C.
 Catalog # Operator Description
 XPB1-1* 1 pole breaker (available in 10-70 amp)
 XPB1-2* 2 pole breaker (available in 10-100 amp)
 XPB1-3* 3 pole breaker (available in 10-100 amp)
*Add ampere rating of the branch breaker when ordering.
GROUND FAUlT CIRCUIT pROTECTORS
• 120/240 Volt 10,000 Ampere I.C. Std., 22,000 Ampere I.C. Optional
• Available with special application Bell Alarm or Auxiliary Switch.
 Catalog # Operator Description
 XPB1-1GFCI* 1 pole GFCI Breaker   5 MA Sensitivity
 XPB1-2GFCI* 2 pole GFCI Breaker   5 MA Sensitivity
 XPB1-1GFEPD* 1 pole GFCI Breaker   30 MA Sensitivity
 XPB1-2GFEPD* 2 pole GFCI Breaker   30 MA Sensitivity
*Add ampere rating of the branch breaker when ordering
BOlT-ON SWITCHING NEUTRAl BREAkERS
• 120/240 Volt 10,000 Ampere I.C.
 Catalog # Operator Description
 XPB1-N1* 1 pole switching to neutral.  Requires two spaces (available in 15-30 amp)
 XPB1-N2* 2 pole switching to neutral.  Requires three spaces (available in 15-30 amp)
*Add ampere rating of the branch breaker when ordering
Optional Features - Modifications:
	Suffix
 Letter Description
 E Breather Drain (not type 4)
 EE Breather and drain (not type 4)
 L1 Epoxy Coating Outside
 L2 Epoxy Coating Inside/Outside
PANELBOARDS
ADALET.COM

 9 XPB2-123B1 100 Amp A
 21 XPB2-243B1 100 Amp B
HOW TO ORDER
 1. Specify catalog number and voltage.
 2. Number of operator handles, single pole, two pole and three pole as required.
 3. Circuit breakers, number of poles and ampere rating.
 4. Unused spaces will be plugged. Top feed standard.
CERTIFICATIONS
Class I, Groups B, C, D
Class II, Groups F & G
Class III
NEMA Type 4, 7, 9
UL1203
CSA C22.2 No. 25 & 30
UL 50
HOW TO ORDER
 1. Specify catalog number, operator handles and circuit breakers as separate items.
 2. Single pole breakers use 1 handle space, 1 handle. 2 pole, 2 spaces,
  1 handle. 3 pole, 3 spaces, 1 handle.
 3. 100 ampere main lugs conductor size #12 -1/0 CU/AL.  225 ampere
  main lugs conductor size #6-300 MCM CU/AL.
 4. Unused spaces will be plugged. Top feed standard.
PANELBOARDS
SEND ORDERS TO ORDERS@ADALET.COM
t: 216.267.9000    |    F:216.267.1681    |   info@adalet.com ©Adalet
PA
N
EL
B
O
AR
D
S
EXPLOSIONPROOF
203
Power Distribution Panelboards
Modifications and Options
CIRCUIT BREAkER OpERATOR HANDlES
• Installed in XPB2 panelboards
   Catalog # Operator Description Weight (lbs.)
 XPB2-H1 For 1, 2 or 3-pole GHB breaker 1/4 lb.
BRANCH CIRCUIT BREAkERS
• Installed in XPB2 panel boards
• Bolt-on thermal magnetic breakers
 Catalog # Operator Description
 XPB2-1* 1 pole GHB breaker (available in 15-100 amp) 277 volt A.C.
 XPB2-2* 2 pole GHB breaker (available in 15-100 amp) 480 volt A.C.
 XPB2-3* 3 pole GHB breaker (available in 15-100 amp) 480 volt A.C.
*Add ampere rating of the branch breaker when ordering.
Optional Features - Modifications:
	Suffix
 Letter Description
 E Breather Drain (not type 4)
 EE Breather and drain (not type 4)
 L1 Epoxy Coating Outside
 L2 Epoxy Coating Inside/Outside